Resolution to appropriate $304.80 in State assistance and citizen donation for Spay and Neuter 
Program at SPCA 

Resolution to Appropriate to State Assistance Funds for Spay and Neuter Program at S.P.C.A. 
$304.80 

WHEREAS the City has received assistance in the amount of three hundred four dollars and eighty cents 
($304.80) from the Virginia Department of Motor Vehicles (“DMV”) for sales of license plates bought to 
support they spaying and neutering of pets and stray animals; and 

WHEREAS these funds are appropriated to the local agency that performs the local spay and neutering